GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2528
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

NEW TRAIN
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Railways line has been laid from Gevra to Dipika in Chhattisgarh;
(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to run a passenger train on the said route;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which this service is likely to be introduced; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIMANOJ SINHA )

(a): A private siding line has been laid by M/s South Eastern Coalfield Limited for transportation of their coal from mines from Gevra to Dipika.

(b) to (d): Being a private siding, no passenger trains can be run on this line.
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